Soup of the Day
Soup & Sandwich

Sandwich/Toastie

Bagel

Omelette

Specials

Cakes & Treats

Belsteads
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Lunch
Served Monday to Saturday 12.00 - 14.30

Homemade Soup served with your choice of bread

Soup of the Day served with your choice of any Sandwich

or Toastie listed below

Served with freshly made coleslaw, lightly salted crisps
and side salad with balsamic glaze. Add Chips

Tuna & Cheese

Sausage, Cheese & Onion Chutney

Cheese or Ham Salad

Brie, Bacon & Cranberry

Coronation Chicken

Chicken, Pesto, Sundried Tomato & Mozzarella
Bacon, Chicken, Red Onion & Mayo

Served with freshly made coleslaw, lightly salted crisps
and side salad with balsamic glaze. Add Chips

Choose from a Sandwich filling above, or

Avocado, Red Onion & Sundried Tomato

Falafel, Hummus, Rocket & Red Pepper Jelly

Smoked Salmon & Cream Cheese

Add cheese, ham, mushrooms, spinach, peppers, onions

(£1.25 each)

7.95
14.50

9.95
3.50

9.95
3.50

10.50

6.25

Check the board for the latest choices as they change regularly

Ask your server for the latest choices, you can see these for

yourself on the dresser. Gluten & Dairy Free choices available

Homemade warm Sausage Roll with onion chutney

Toasted Tea Cake with butter

Homemade Scone with butter (add Tiptree jam £1)

Fairfields Crisps, various flavours

Fresh cooked Chips

4.50
1.75
3.50



