

## Lunch

Served Monday to Saturday 12.00 – 14.30

Soup of the Day	Homemade Soup served with your choice of bread	7.95
Soup & Sandwich	Soup of the Day served with your choice of any Sandwich or Toastie listed below	14.50
Sandwich/Toastie	Served with freshly made coleslaw, lightly salted crisps and side salad with balsamic glaze. Add <b>Chips</b>	9.95 3.50
	Tuna & Cheese Sausage, Cheese & Onion Chutney Cheese or Ham Salad Brie, Bacon & Cranberry Coronation Chicken Chicken, Pesto, Sundried Tomato & Mozzarella Bacon, Chicken, Red Onion & Mayo	
Bagel	Served with freshly made coleslaw, lightly salted crisps and side salad with balsamic glaze. Add <b>Chips</b>	9.95 3.50
	Choose from a Sandwich filling above, or	
	Avocado, Red Onion & Sundried Tomato	
	Falafel, Hummus, Rocket & Red Pepper Jelly	
	Smoked Salmon & Cream Cheese	10.50
Omelette	Add cheese, ham, mushrooms, spinach, peppers, onions (£1.25 each)	6.25
Specials	Check the board for the latest choices as they change regul	arly
Cakes & Treats	Ask your server for the latest choices, you can see these for yourself on the dresser. Gluten & Dairy Free choices availa	
Homemade warm Sausage Roll with onion chutney		5
momentade warm c	Sausage Roll with onion chutney	5
Toasted Tea Cake v		4
Toasted Tea Cake v		
Toasted Tea Cake v	with butter with butter (add Tiptree jam £1)	4